
2012 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Apr 29, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-28   Home: 11-9   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 3-6   Patriot Lg.: 7-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
23 Donato, Bob  . 3 6 2 46-46 177 32 64 16 1 6 31 100  . 5 6 5 25 3 26 1  . 4 4 4 2 1 8-12 91 3 2  . 9 7 9
11 Duffett, David  . 3 1 9 47-47 185 23 59 10 5 0 30 79  . 4 2 7 9 6 33 2  . 3 7 0 0 5 4-5 30 80 21  . 8 4 0
12 Clark, Travis  . 2 9 3 48-48 174 27 51 12 3 2 25 75  . 4 3 1 12 8 33 4  . 3 6 6 0 1 5-7 97 133 6  . 9 7 5
25 Figgie, Mark  . 2 9 0 28-22 62 17 18 5 0 0 8 23  . 3 7 1 9 0 16 0  . 3 8 0 0 0 1-2 21 1 0 1.000

18 Krentzman, Rob  . 2 8 4 27-21 74 11 21 1 0 0 11 22  . 2 9 7 6 0 12 2  . 3 2 5 3 1 0-1 172 5 3  . 9 8 3
20 Runyan, Gerry  . 2 8 3 44-43 159 25 45 12 0 1 19 60  . 3 7 7 14 3 21 4  . 3 5 0 1 2 2-3 100 5 2  . 9 8 1
 9 Scott, Robb  . 2 8 2 44-43 131 23 37 2 4 0 14 47  . 3 5 9 6 1 34 2  . 3 1 2 3 4 3-5 56 119 16  . 9 1 6
15 Seidell, Russell  . 2 8 2 29-28 85 13 24 3 0 0 6 27  . 3 1 8 15 0 9 2  . 3 9 0 0 5 0-1 235 23 6  . 9 7 7
 7 Reed, Scott  . 2 6 4 40-37 121 14 32 11 0 2 22 49  . 4 0 5 12 1 30 5  . 3 3 3 1 5 1-1 173 32 2  . 9 9 0
 8 Bumgardner, Carter  . 2 5 8 33-23 93 14 24 11 0 0 14 35  . 3 7 6 6 5 14 6  . 3 3 7 0 9 1-4 9 24 3  . 9 1 7
 4 Lamore, Matt  . 2 5 0 27-21 60 9 15 3 0 0 11 18  . 3 0 0 12 3 9 1  . 3 9 5 1 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

16 Meier, Justin  . 2 2 4 21-13 49 11 11 4 0 0 2 15  . 3 0 6 2 0 13 0  . 2 5 5 0 2 1-1 80 14 2  . 9 7 9
--------------------
31 Boehm, Jack 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

 3 Hernandez, Marcus  . 6 6 7 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

36 Hrabchak, Tom  . 3 3 3 6-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

24 Busch, Matt  . 3 1 7 29-13 41 14 13 3 1 1 9 21  . 5 1 2 1 1 9 0  . 3 4 9 0 2 2-3 19 3 0 1.000

 5 Glass, Scott  . 2 9 6 17-5 27 4 8 4 0 0 3 12  . 4 4 4 4 1 6 0  . 3 9 4 1 2 0-0 14 13 4  . 8 7 1
27 Lombardi, Luke  . 2 7 8 9-4 18 2 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 7 8 2 1 3 1  . 3 8 1 0 1 0-0 46 2 0 1.000

21 Furman, Corey  . 2 5 8 22-6 31 3 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 3 2 3 3 0 7 0  . 3 2 4 0 1 0-0 16 1 0 1.000

28 Vanderbeck, Colby  . 2 1 4 23-8 42 6 9 4 0 1 13 16  . 3 8 1 3 0 10 1  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

10 Mooney, Will  . 2 1 4 13-4 14 0 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 2 8 6 0 0 4 1  . 2 1 4 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

40 Ashley, Brett  . 1 8 2 16-9 33 3 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 8 2 1 2 11 0  . 2 4 3 1 0 1-1 17 0 1  . 9 4 4
 2 Wasikowski, Greg  . 1 4 3 9-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 8 2  . 8 6 7
Totals  . 2 8 8 49 1593 253 459 104 14 13 233 630  . 3 9 5 144 35 302 32  . 3 5 7 13 43 29-46 1213 530 73  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 8 2 49 1554 264 438 79 18 12 235 589  . 3 7 9 191 38 254 31  . 3 6 9 23 40 30-59 1224 510 43  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (352), Opp (370). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (37). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), Reed 1, Opp (1). IBB -
Team (6), Donato 4, Clark 1, Reed 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Reed 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
13 Cillo, Alex  2 . 7 7 3-0 20 0 0 0/0 6 39.0 23 13 12 17 35 3 1 0  . 1 7 3 2 2 0 0 5
15 Seidell, Russell  2 . 8 7 3-3 12 4 1 0/1 2 47.0 53 22 15 12 22 8 2 1  . 2 8 5 1 2 0 1 4
38 Weigel, Dan  3 . 0 1 6-4 11 11 3 0/0 0 71.2 67 31 24 13 32 14 0 3  . 2 5 1 5 3 2 5 8
22 Hough, Bryson  3 . 6 3 2-7 11 9 1 0/0 0 57.0 63 35 23 12 33 12 4 2  . 2 8 5 2 6 0 5 5
 6 Garone, Marcus  4 . 0 5 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 20.0 28 12 9 9 16 3 2 0  . 3 5 4 1 0 0 1 2
 4 Lamore, Matt  4 . 0 5 0-1 8 0 0 0/1 0 13.1 15 8 6 6 5 5 0 0  . 3 2 6 1 6 0 0 2
32 Holtz, Jordan  4 . 6 6 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 9 5 5 6 5 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 2 5 0 0 1
37 McLinden, Jack  5 . 1 4 2-1 7 1 0 0/1 0 7.0 7 6 4 10 6 1 2 0  . 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
31 Boehm, Jack  5 . 6 8 0-0 11 4 0 0/0 1 25.1 30 19 16 17 10 4 1 1  . 3 1 6 4 9 0 3 2
17 Rekucki, Tucker  6 . 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Ebner, Ryan  6 . 1 8 3-6 12 12 3 1/0 0 55.1 65 43 38 32 47 12 4 2  . 2 9 3 2 2 1 4 4
14 Goldstein, Dan  6 . 6 2 1-3 12 6 0 0/0 0 34.0 47 29 25 20 27 13 0 2  . 3 3 8 1 0 0 2 4
26 Hammond, Xavier  9 . 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 0/0 0 17.0 24 24 17 16 7 3 1 1  . 3 3 8 3 0 1 1 3
30 Frezza, Damon 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Runge, Taylor 24.92 0-1 7 1 0 0/1 0 4.1 4 14 12 17 5 1 0 0  . 2 6 7 3 1 0 1 0
Totals  4 . 6 5 21-28 49 49 8 2/1 9 404.1 438 264 209 191 254 79 18 12  . 2 8 2 29 38 4 23 40

Opponents  4 . 9 0 28-21 49 49 10 3/0 10 408.0 459 253 222 144 302 104 14 13  . 2 8 8 18 35 5 13 43

PB - Team (15), Reed 8, Meier 7, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (7), Garone 2, Boehm 1, Reed 1, Cillo 1, Hammond 1, Lamore 1, Opp
(1). SBA/ATT - Reed (20-35), Meier (8-12), Ebner (8-12), Goldstein (5-8), Garone (3-7), Hough (1-6), Boehm (2-5), Lamore
(1-4), Holtz (3-4), Hammond (2-3), Cillo (0-3), Weigel (1-3), Hrabchak (2-3), Seidell (3-3), McLinden (1-1).



2012 Bucknell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Apr 29, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
27 Lombardi, Luke 48 46 2 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Figgie, Mark 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Busch, Matt 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Hough, Bryson 19 1 18 0 1.000 1 1 5  . 1 6 7 0 0
21 Furman, Corey 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Weigel, Dan 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
28 Vanderbeck, Colby 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Hrabchak, Tom 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
35 Ebner, Ryan 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0
10 Mooney, Will 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 Boehm, Jack 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
 4 Lamore, Matt 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
 6 Garone, Marcus 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
 3 Hernandez, Marcus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Rekucki, Tucker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Reed, Scott 207 173 32 2  . 9 9 0 0 20 15  . 5 7 1 8 1
18 Krentzman, Rob 180 172 5 3  . 9 8 3 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Runyan, Gerry 107 100 5 2  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Meier, Justin 96 80 14 2  . 9 7 9 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 7 0
23 Donato, Bob 96 91 3 2  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Seidell, Russell 264 235 23 6  . 9 7 7 21 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Clark, Travis 236 97 133 6  . 9 7 5 23 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 Ashley, Brett 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Bumgardner, Carter 36 9 24 3  . 9 1 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Cillo, Alex 12 3 8 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Scott, Robb 191 56 119 16  . 9 1 6 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Glass, Scott 31 14 13 4  . 8 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Wasikowski, Greg 15 5 8 2  . 8 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Duffett, David 131 30 80 21  . 8 4 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Goldstein, Dan 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
26 Hammond, Xavier 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
32 Holtz, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
29 Runge, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 McLinden, Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Frezza, Damon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1816 1213 530 73  . 9 6 0 33 30 29  . 5 0 8 15 1
Opponents 1777 1224 510 43  . 9 7 6 37 29 17  . 6 3 0 9 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games


